
Ai2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 12,1990

Southwest Virginia
Area Livestock

Summary
Richmond, Va.

Tuesday, May 8, 1990
ALLTRENDS COMPARED TOLAST

TUESDAY. SLAUGHTER HOGS 56
HEAD - NO TRENDS REPORTED.
BARROWS ANDGILTS US 1-3 200-250
LBS 55.60 US 2-4 250-300 LBS 52.50
SOWS US 1-3 500 LBS & OVER 53.00
BOARS 30.50.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 65 HEAD -

SLAUGHTER COWS STEADY TO
$l.OO HIGHER. SLAUGHTER BULLS
51.00- HIGHER.

SLAUGHTER COWS 55 HEAD CUT-
TER & BNG.UT. 1-3 49.00-55.50
BRKG.UT. & COMM. 2-4 51.00-56.50
CANNER & LOW CUTTER 1-2
45.00-

SLAUGHTER BULLS 10 HEAD; 1-2
900-1600LBS 68.00-69.00 1-2 1300-1600
LBS 61.5066.00 1-2 1600LBS & OVER
68.00-

LAMBS TOTAL 45 HEAD -

SLAUGHTER LAMBS $3.00 HIGHER.
SLAUGHTER LAMBS 35 HEAD HIGH
CHOICE AND PRIME 95-125 LBS
SPRING 63.00; WOOL 58.00 FEEDER
LAMBS 10 HEAD CHOICE AND FAN-
CY 7085LBS 51.00EWES ANDRAMS
42 HEAD SLAUGHTER EWES ALL
GRADES 17.00-18.00 8 GOATS
18.0031.00PER HEAD.

FEEDER CATTLE 254 HEAD - NO
TRENDS REPORTED STEERS;
MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL 1
MED.&LARGE 2 200300 99.00109.00

3OO-400 96.00-106.00
100.00105.00 91.0096.00 400500
94.50-108.00 99.00 85.00-95.00
93.00- 500-600
85.0090.00600700 81.0082.00
70080078.0079.00- -HOLSTEIN
STEERS; MED.&LARGE 1-2 200300
LBS 100.00-105.00; 300-500 LBS
91.00100.00 500700 LBS 91.0092.50.

HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED.LARGE 2 200-300
91.00- 106.00 300-400
85.00102.0098.00- 84.0094 00
400-500 88.00-98.00 90.00-100.00
80.00- 82.00-89.00 500-600
84.00- 80.00-83.00 700-800
76.00- FEEDER BULLS;
MED. 1 LARGE 1 MED.&LARGE 2
300-400 LBS 91.00-103.00 99.00-114.00

400-500 LBS 90.00-100.00
92.00- 500-600 LBS
85.00- 80,00-83.00 600-700 LBS
78.00- COWS WITH
CALVES AT SIDE 4 PAIR; M&L-l, 6-10
YR OLD 900-1150LBS WITH CALVES
90-275 LBS $600.00-720.00 PER PAIR.
BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 37 HEADNEWBORN TO 4 WK
OLD 75.00-175.00 MOSTLY
100.00-150.00 PER HEAD.

Carlisle Livestock
Market

Carlisle, Pa.
Tuesday, May 8, 1990

SLAUGHTER STEERS: LOW
CHOICE 74.75-76.00 (LIGHTS);
SELECT 67.75-74.00.

SLAUGHTER HOLSTEINS: SELECT
63.75-67.75; STANDARD 56.25-62.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: CHOICE
74.50-75.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: ACTIVE EAR-
LYBIRDPENS FIRM 3.00-4.00HIGHER.
BREAKING UTILITY AND COMMER-
CIAL 55.00-59.75, COUPLE TO 63.50;
CUTTER AND BONING UTILITY
54.00- CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 50.00-53.75; BIG MIDDLE
48.00- SHELLY 47.00 AND
DOWN.

SLAUGHTER FAT BULLS: YG#l
66.00- YG#2 63.75-65.50.

FEEDER CATTLE, STEERS: 300-550
LBS. MEDIUM 1 84.00-105.00; HOLS-
TEINS 72.00-78.50; 850-1200 LBS.
HOLSTEINS 58.50-68.50.

FEEDER HEIFERS, ALL WEIGHTS:

MEDIUM 1 90.00-105.00; MEDIUM 2
70.00- LARGE 1 AND 2
64.50-70.00; HOLSTEINS 57.00-67.50.

FEEDER BULLS. ALL WEIGHTS:
MEDIUM 1 105.00-125.00; MEDIUM 2
81.00- LARGE 1 AND 2
70.00- HOLSTEIN 60.00-67.50.

VEAL CALVES: STRONG DEMAND!
CHOICE 105.00-125.00; GOOD
95.00- STANDARD AND GOOD
85.00- LIGHT/WEAK 84.00 AND
DOWN

FARM BULLS: 140.00-197.00;FARM
HEIFERS 120.00-176.00.

HOGS: BARROWS AND GILTS
1.00- HIGHER. US# 1-3 210-260LBS.
59.75- OVER 270 LBS.
56.00- OVER 350 LBS.
47.00- UNDER 200 LBS.
49.00- 2 AND 4 57.75-59.50.

SOWS: 1.00HIGHER. OVER 450LBS.
53.75- UNDER 450 LBS.
50.75- 2 AND 4, ALL WEIGHTS.
44.50-50.50.

BOARS: 42.00-50.75.
FEEDER PIGS: BY THE HEAD, 25-35

LBS. 34.00-39.00.
SHOATS: BYTHE POUND. 1 LOT 90

LBS. 90.00.
SHEEP: EWES 15.00-38.00.
LAMBS: CHOICE 35-50 LBS.

83.00- CHOICE 60-85 LBS.
64.00- MEDIUM-GOOD 85-100
LBS. 58.00-66.00.

GOATS: SMALL/MEDUM
20.00-60.00.

SALE EVERY TOES. EVE. RABBITS,
POULTRY AND EGGS 5 P.M. LIVES-
TOCK 7 P.M.

TOTAL CARCASS 94.51%; US#2
CARCASS VALUE PER CWT.: 79.04.

NOTE: VALUE MAY CHANGE
WITHOUT ADEQUATE TEST.

Mercer Livestock
Auction
Mercer, Pa.

Tuesday, May 8, 1990
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 222...PDA...Compared with
lait TueitUy’i market: Slaughter steen .50
to 1.00 higher; Cows steady to strong.
Choice si. steers 75.00-79.00, few high
yielding 78.50-80.20, one 81.25, Select
71.00- few Choice Holsteins
68.00- Standard 68.00-71.50.
Choice si. heifers 73.00-77, high yielding
77.50-79.75, Select 68.00-72.50, Standard
60.00- Breaking Utility & Commer-
cial si. cows 52.00-57.50, couple high
yielding up to 59.00,Cutter& Boning Util-
ity 49.00-55.00, Canner & low Cutter
42.00- Shells down to 32.00. One
Choice si. bullock73.00, one Select 68.00.
Yield Grade No. 1,1080/1900lbs. si.bulls
62.00- Feeder Cattle: Few Medium
Frame No. 1, 570/700 lbs. steers
71.00- few Large No. 1,900/950lbs.
62.00-

Few Mediumname No. 1,530lbs. heif-
ers 73.00,few Large No. 2,600lbs. 57.00.
Few Medium Frame No. 1, 650 lbs. bulls
76.00, few Luge No. 2, 930 lbs. 57.00.

CALVES 114...Choice vealers
109.00- 18.00,Standard and Good 90/120
lbs. 78.00-89.00, 60/85 lbs. 66.00-84.00,
few Utility 40/60 lbs. 25.00-45.00. Farm
Calves: Holstein Bulls 90/130 lbs.
130.00- No. 2, 98.00-135.00; Hoi.
Heifers 90/120 lbs. 105.00-160.00. Beef
cross 80/115 lbs. bulls and heifers
100.00-

HOGS 14L..Banow( and gilts 2.50 to
3.00 higher. US No. 1-2 225/245 Ibi.
59.85-61.85,1-3 220/240Ibf. 58.10-59.85,
2-3 230/250Ibi. 55.00-56.00,1-3 205/218
Ibi. 54.00-55.00. US No. 1-3400/700 Ifaa.
tows 50.00-53.00.

FEEDER PIGS 1...N0 Market Test
SHEEP 0...N0 sales on offer.
GOATS 0...N0 sales on offer.

All Together?

m £e.xvin —idW

R.D.3
Ephrata, PA 17522

(717)354-4616

1975Route 336
Romulus, NY 14541

(315) 549-2578

Keister’s Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg, Pa.
Tuesday, May 8,1990

Report Supplied by PDA

r“ Having Trouble Fitting It

We Can Help You Develop
A Complete Program

• Finishing Producers: Call Us For Feeder Pigs
With PIC Genetics

Call - The Keystone Mills Hog Group - Today

KEYSTONE MILLS

CATTLE 396...PDA...Compared with
last weeks maiket: Compared with last
weeks maiket: Slaughter steers mostly
2.00 higher, Cows 1.00 to 2.30 higher.
High Choice & Prime slaughter steers
79.30- Choice 1000/1430 lbs.
74.30- Select 70.00-74.00; Choice
Holsteins 68.50-72.75, few Prime
73.00- Select 64.00-67.30, few Stan-
dard 62.00-64.00. Choice si. heifers
73.75-78.85, few Select 67.00-71.75, few
Standrad Holsteins 38.00-64.73. Breaking
Utility A Commercial si. cows
33.50- couple 61.00, Cutter A Bon-
ing Utility 33.73-37.73,Caimer & lowCut-
ter 30.73-33.75, Shells downto 30.00.Few
Choice sL bullocks 70.75-77.50. Yield
Grade No. 1, 1070/1800 Ibi. si. bulls
63.25-72.50. FEEDER CATTLE: Few
Medium Frame No. 1,400/800 lbs. steers
70.00-

CALVES 133...Few Choice vealers
104.00- Farm Calves: Holstein
bulb No. 1,85/135lbs. 150.00-190.00.No.
2,83/133 lb*. 120.00-160.00,few down to
83.00; Hal. Heifers 83/140 lbs. 94.00-194,
mostly 140-160.00.

HOGS 456...US No. 1,225/243Ibt. bar-
rows and gills 60.00-61.30, 1-2 220/230
lbs. 59.23-60.00, 2-3 200/263 lbs.
58.50- 2-4 200/270lbs. 50.00-58.50.

US No. 1-3 300/630 lbs. sows
33.00- 2-3280/370 lbs. 46.00-33.00.
Boars 45.0CV48.10.

FEEDER PIG 214...US No. 1-3 25/35
Ibi. feeder pigs 40.00-49.00, 3S/SS lbs.
49.00-59.00 - ill per head.

SHEEP 29...Choice 40/75 lbs. new crop
lambs 72.00-112.00.

GOATS 31.iarge 59.00-122.00, Kids
2100-SO.OO all per head.


